FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC 03-01-	1999 IEE	U.S. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 98-906		4010	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pa 100974	4913 red ori	ginal documents or copy	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)	
Mark G. Prestoy			om Internationa	l Systems
		Internal Address:	orporation —————	2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ;☐ No			356
3. Nature of conveyance:				252
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 77	A Street	000
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			n =
Other	_	City: Needham	State: MA	ZIP: ⁰²¹⁹⁴
Execution Date: 2/17	1/47	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🗅 Yea	B 🗆 No
5. Name and address of party to wh		tached? □ Yes □ No		
concerning document should be a	- Lander of the Control of the Contr	6. Total number of appli	ications and patents in	volved: 1
AAMBAAA	mailed:	6. I otal number of appli		
Name: Leonard Charles S	mailed: Suchyta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	40	
Maine	mailed:		40	
GTE Service	mailed: Suchyta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	40	00
GTE Servic	mailed: Suchyta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$40 charged to deposit ad	00
GTE Servic	mailed: Suchyta See Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be	.41)\$40 charged to deposit ad	00
GTE Servic	mailed: Suchyta Suchyta See Corporation Ridge, MC HQE03G13	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 07-2339	.41)\$40 charged to deposit ad	00 ccount
GTE Servic Internal Address: GTE Servic GTE Servic GTE Servic GTE Servic	mailed: Suchyta Se Corporation Ridge, MC HQE03G13 TX ZIP:75038	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 07-2339	charged to deposit ac	00 ccount
GTE Servic Internal Address: GTE Servic GTE Servic GTE Servic GTE Servic	mailed: Suchyta Se Corporation Ridge, MC HQE03G13 TX ZIP:75038	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 07-2339 (Attach duplicate copy of	charged to deposit ac	00 ccount
Internal Address: GTE Servic Internal Address: 600 Hidden R	mailed: Suchyta Se Corporation Ridge, MC HQE03G13 TX ZIP:75038	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 07-2339 (Attach duplicate copy of	charged to deposit action of the page of paying by deposit page of paying by deposit actions.	00 ccount
Internal Address: Street Address: City: Irving State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	mailed: Suchyta Suchyt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 07-2339 (Attach duplicate copy of	charged to deposit action of the page of paying by deposit page of paying by deposit actions.	00 ccount

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge.

L Mark George Prestoy

Residing at

29 Colby Way, Westwood MA 02090

RECORDED: 02/18/1999

sell and assign to GTE TELECOM INTERNATIONAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVE MULTIMEDIA

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	Mark Sustay	Date _	2-17-99	
	Address	Mark G. Prestoy 29 Colby Way, Westwood MA 02090	_		
Witness	_4	Any Lower	Date	2-17-99	
Address	691	Vewton St., #8, Waltha	m, M	A 02453	
Witness	Du Du	Belle-	Date	2-17-99	
Address	88	Lakeview Rd Filewig	he-n	ra 01701	

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0358